

10CS DJ ADJ680/22
JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND
ANOTHER

20.08.2022

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Tushant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Vakalatnama filed today on behalf of defendant no.
1.

As per directions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose
already fixed on **15.10.2022**.

Reader: 20.08.2022