

CS No.680/22
Jaspal Singh vs. Sunil Kumar @ Somi & Anr.

15.10.2022

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Singhal, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

None is appearing on behalf of defendant no.2 for
the last two dates of hearing. ***Accordingly, defendant no.2 is
hereby proceeded ex-parte.***

Adjournment prayed by proxy counsel for Ld.
Counsel for defendant no.1 for filing of written statement.

Let written statement be filed within 15 days from
today with advance copy to the opposite side who shall be at
liberty to file his replication, if any, on **20.02.2023**.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain
status quo with respect to the suit property.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:15.10.2022