

18

CS DJ ADJ 680/22

JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND ANOTHER

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gehlot, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma and Sh. S.P. Singh, ld. counsels for
defendant no.1 alongwith defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Previous cost paid.

PW-1 and PW-2 are present for their cross examination, however,
adjournment sought on behalf of ld. counsel for defendant no.1 due to some
personal exigencies. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e. on
22.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.01.2025