

22 CS DJ ADJ 680/22 JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND ANOTHER

22.01.2025

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma and Sh. S P Singh, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

PW1 and PW2 are present. However, one of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available/provided. Another regular stenographer is occupied in other matters/evidence.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **09.04.2025 at 10:00 AM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.01.2025 (sr)