

16CS DJ ADJ680/22 JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND
ANOTHER

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff
Sh. Vijender Kumar Vats, Sh. Mahesh Sharma and Ms. Pragya, Ld.
counsels for defendant No. 1.

PW2 cross examined and discharged.

PW1 partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred.

Put up for RPE on **08.07.2025**.

Let all the remaining PWs be present for their cross examination on
NDOH.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.04.2025(pk)