

13 CS DJ ADJ 680/22 JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND ANOTHER

**08.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff. PW1, PW3 and PW4 is present.  
Ms. Pragya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vijender Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.  
None for defendant No. 2.

At request of defendant, pass over for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **08.07.2025** (GM)

**At 11:30 AM**

Present: Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff. PW1, PW3, PW4 and PW5 is present.  
Sh. Vijender Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.  
None for defendant No. 2.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1, PW3 and PW4 and PW5.

PW1, PW3, PW-4 and PW-5 are present, cross-examined and discharged.

Now to come up for RPE if any on **09.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **08.07.2025** (GM)