

23 CS DJ ADJ 680/22

JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND
ANOTHER

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma and Ms. Pragya,
Ld.Counsels for defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of
defendant no. 1. Copy served.

Put up for DE on **20.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 08.01.2026 (sk)