

22 CS DJ ADJ 680/22

JASPAL SINGH Vs. SUNIL KUMAR @ SOMI AND ANOTHER

20.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma and Ms. Pragya, Ld.Counsels for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

It is already 01:24 PM and evidence in another matter is going on.

Both parties pray for next date.

Put up for DE on **26.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.03.2026